A Resolution authorizing the Interim City 

Manager to accept the Proposal and enter 

into an agreement with CTL Engineering, Inc. 

for engineering inspection services related 

to the US 6 Phase I Paving Project 

(ERI-6-17.49) in an amount not to exceed Two 

Hundred Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred 

Twelve and 00/100 Dollars ($218,912.00).

MR. ARTINO: Mr. Spafford?  

MR. SPAFFORD: As part of any state 

and federally run project, the City is 

what's called an LPA, basically meaning that 

we have the authority to locally let and 

manage state and federal projects.  So US 

Phase I, US 6 Phase I and Phase II are both